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SUMMARY'OF‘MOTOR,VEHICLE TRAVEL "IN FEBRUARY (PRELIM!NARY)‘AED‘JANUARY:(REVISED):~
fPrelfminary data for Revised data for
February ISE3- January I953
Vehicle-miles | 'orcenta®e | yopicte-mites ?erce"tage
(mitiions) - change {mitlions) change
‘ , from. 1952 A from 1‘951’;
Class ofiroad‘ : ,
Main rural roadS.iecccesscancs 13,700 6.l 14,310 7.1
Local rural roadSicacsssacases - 5,271 3.5 5, 590 6.0
A]l rural mads.---....n..u. i8,97l 5-3 '9,900 . 6-7
CH.Y Stl'e_ets;.ﬁn..'.......‘..}‘.a -------7--.---. 2u8 Iﬂl’l"llllﬁllll.ly 6-3
A1l roads and streetSicecensen |cacancianennaces Bol|vensnanonnannis 6.5
By region (rural only): ' ; .
Eastern regionS..cccacscesacans ‘6, U496 5.8 - 6,789 4.4
Central regionS.eceecacnscncns 9, 459 4.8 9,832 5.4
Western regionSicessuscenanane 3,016 6.1 3,279 | 16.9
Table I.——FEBRUARY 1953 MOTOR VEHICLE TRAVEL (PRELIMINARY)
Summary of‘Autpmatic Traffic Recorder Data
. Percentage ’ : Pefcentage
State Number of change from | State "prﬁr of - |- change from
stations : stations

:Febkuary 1952

February 1952

Alabamas.ceansnsns |
Arizonaccasunccnses
Arkansas..asaceees

colof’ado-.--'-a-...
Connecticutesacine
Delaware..sssenuse

|dahOssasassnannns
111in0iSsanncsnnns
Indiana. caecancans
|OWai sxaavascanans
KansasS.asueascnnnss
Kentuckyeecanonass

Marylandecascaness
MassachusettS.....
Michiganisssacesss
Minnesota.veanasna
MissisSipPicenueas
MisSOUTisuaesncans
Montanaseaessnsses

sesnsganvnns

22 |
33

)
15
42
H
20

9
30
26
20
19

20

+4.4
+18.3

ssasesEscnnnum

4.7

| Rhode

Nebraskalisuuaaasas

‘Nevadaiescsasesanse

New Hampshire......
New Jersey;,.....,.
New Mexicolieesuna.

"New YorKessaneoanns

North Carolina.....
Korth Dakotaw......
Ohio...............
Ok1ahOMan s esnnanana
0regone eccacncssenn
Pennsyivaniaceasssns

South Carolin@s.eas
South Dakota.......

Tenne#see...........
TeXaSisescnnaransan

Utaheeieacessaasnses
Vermonteesansasoass
Virginialisesaeans
Hashington.sceicaas
West Virginiaiasoss
HiSCONSiNeuanananen
Hyomiﬁg............

fslandecaacaas

15

10
21
‘38
8
21
20
16
3
l
30
21
12
13
i
28
I

18|

- 0.9
+16.7

+8.8
+5.0
+3.3
+8.4

. +6.8
+3.5
+18.7
+13.5
- 3.0
+7.3
+7.4
+9.0
+2.6
+4.1
- 0.7
-2.3

: _1Percenta§e calculated from trend in vehicle-miles furﬁiéhed_by~state, based on. more
_fic counts in addition to the ATR data.
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& - TRAFFIC VOLUME TRENDS--FEBRUARY 1953

Table 2.—-JANUARY 1953 MOTOR VEHICLE TRAVEL (REVISED)
“ Su_(nmary of Automatic Traffic Recorder Data

‘ Number‘of Percentage ’ Minber of . Percentage -
Region and state |- .~ | change from Region and state moer o% | change from
.| stations January - {952 . stations January 952
NEW ENGLAND: susnsesanas |- ‘73 +5.1 || EAST SOUTH CENTRAL.... 65 : . +3.8
Connecticutecannnsss 22 FE.5(] Alabamaseeesessaene o [V +1.9
Mainesiicacenaannaas | 12y +9.9 Kentuckyaeaeesnnees.| i5{ +2.5
Massachusetts..eeues | 9 t2.0 || Mississippiesenssss 18 3
New Hampshire..coesin | 13 . +5.8 Tennessee.inennsae, 21 +6.7
Rhode Islandiiaeea.s 4 ~ +8.8 o ‘ ,
Vermontiiieesacannie 13 +2.1 || WEST NORTH CENTRAL.... | ~ 2I0 +6.3
Cl s IR ' IOWaieeenansnnnnnns 33 ©+7.9
MIDDLE ATLANTHC.uuiauue | 62 +2.21 Kansasicicasiinenes 61 +5.0
Hew Jé?séyi-;._.._.. S ot EaNEil Minngsota........,. 26 : +8.2
NeW YoTrkiuanmeasnnon | reseesers | enarvanavenaan || Mi8800FIccuniaiena |t 7 +5.2
Pennsylvanide.cieeess 52 41,94 Nebraska® ......... 15 +0.7
ISR 3 : i : North Dakota.sece-ue : 18 St LT
SOUTH ATLANTIC = | ‘ “South Dakotaieessss | . 30 i ok
(Morth)usivseesnaennse S4f T1.54 WEST SOUTH CENTRAL.... | 167 5.9
Delaware..oueavecees | 48 Th2 ArKanSasS.eeesessaae | sussassan| soacacncasesnns
Marylandiesoscaianes | 20} T2.211 Louisianaicieeinens 42 +7.4
Virginia Messvacaens | cavenennn p TS0 OkTahomasseesususes 20 +3.7
West Virginia....... 7 - 1.0} TEXASe eanuntanannns 105 457 7
SOUTH ATLANTIC © MOUNTAIN. s ecoaransanns 115 +13.9
(South) wieassnnseasans 69 Fa.2)) . Arizona.....o.... . Ti7.1
Florida . siacersines 23 +6.5||  Colorado....oeewnna | 22 Ta. 1
GEOFQiﬁ;.,;...i.A..‘..- 7 0.0 ldahOeseacenanansns 9 o +21.0
‘North Carolin@.ee... 38 +3.5 Montanaisesscnanaaa 20 © .t 16.9
South Car,olin‘a.....v. il +3.2 - Nevadasesasveancnns 171 +26.5
S New Mexice Lovennns 23 +9.2
o Utaheeesacansnnonns 12 : +19.6
_EAST NORTH CENTRAL..... 88 +5.5 My oM ING v voesone 8 r18.6
A1 in0iSsmnecnnacans 4 +5.4]] - _
Indianaescaseassses 22 o +3.8| PACIFICsenannenninnns | 3 21.7
Michigan.sessesaesas 30 +14.6 Californial.iiac.a. ! +12.6 .
OhiOsasacananaansans 21 : +9.8 OregoNeuwasesusnmesn BT T 27,2 s
WisconsSiNueasanansas I : +4.0 Washington.eeusunsa Y +22.5

Lpercentage calculated from trend in vehicle-miles furnished by State, based on more extensive traf-
fic counts, in addition to the ATR data. - o






